corporate stores in the UK are eliminated in the Group result.

Total NAF and eCommerce revenues recognised in the 52 weeks ended 30 December 2018 were £53.9m, and therefore
revenue in the comparative periods has been increased by these amounts. Cost of sales has been decreased by £1.1m and
administrative costs has increased by £55.0m. There is no impact on earnings before interest and tax, profit before interest
and taxation or on cash flows.

The revenues, cost of sales and administrative expenses are recognised in underlying results.

Discontinued operations

As set out in note 4, the International operations have been classified as discontinued operations, which has also led to a re-
presentation of the 2018 income statement.

109

O
verview

Strategic R
ep

ort
G

overnance
Financial Statem

ents

2. Accounting policies continued
d) Restatement of full year 2018 results continued
Restatement of income statement

The impact of the restatements on the Group income statement in the 52 weeks ended 30 December 2018 has been set out
below:

52 weeks ended
 30 December 2018

£m

As previously
reported

Restatement
of NAF and

eCommerce
revenues

Removal of
discontinued

operations As restated

Revenue 534.3 53.9 (94.8) 493.4

Cost of sales (311.1) 1.1 43.7 (266.3)

Gross profit 223.2 55.0 (51.1) 227.1

Distribution costs (31.6) – 1.3 (30.3)

Administrative costs (117.6) (55.0) 60.9 (111.7)

Other expenses (19.0) – 14.1 (4.9)

Share of post-tax profits of associates and joint ventures 1.0 – – 1.0

Net gain on step acquisition of foreign operations – – – –

Other income 8.2 – – 8.2

Profit before interest and taxation 64.2 – 25.2 89.4

Net finance costs (2.3) – – (2.3)

Profit before taxation 61.9 – 25.2 87.1

Taxation (18.0) – 2.6 (15.4)

Profit for the year 43.9 – 27.8 71.7

Segmental reporting

The NAF and eCommerce restatement relates solely to UK & Ireland, and therefore the impact has been allocated to the
appropriate segment. If the change in accounting policy was not applied, the segmental revenue for UK & Ireland for the
current period would be £454.9m. The restatement of segmental results for the 52 weeks ended 30 December 2018 is set
out below:

52 weeks ended 30 December 2018

As previously reported Restatement impact As restated

International
£m

UK &
Ireland

£m
Total

£m
International

£m

UK &
Ireland

£m
Total

£m
International

£m

UK &
Ireland

£m
Total

£m

Revenue

Sales to external
customers 94.8 439.5 534.3 – 53.9 53.9 94.8 493.4 588.2

Segment revenue 94.8 439.5 534.3 – 53.9 53.9 94.8 493.4 588.2

There are no changes to segmental result as a result of the NAF and eCommerce restatement.

Other disclosures

In accordance with the policy as set out above, there have been no restatements made to the Group balance sheet, Group
statement of comprehensive income, Group statement of changes in equity or Group cash flow statement.

Notes to the Group financial statements continued
52 weeks ended 29 December 2019

Domino’s Pizza Group plc  ·  Annual Report & Accounts 2019110

e) Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements incorporate the results and net assets of the Company and its subsidiary